
 

 

AGENDA 
       

MEMORANDUM 

 
TO:    HONORABLE MAYOR & CITY COMMISSIONERS 

 

VIA:  RODNEY LUCAS, CITY MANAGER  

 

FROM: Jongelene Adams 

 

 SUBJECT:  Community & Economic Development Department 

 

DATE:  19 April 2023 

      
GENERAL SUMMARY/BACKGROUND:   

East Lake Village Stormwater Improvement Project Engineering Consultant/Project 

Management Services Change Order #1. The change order is to extend the amount of 

professional engineering consultant/project management services compensation to MDO 

Engineering, Inc. for the additional cost of engineering oversight & inspection for 

consultant services as it relates to the FDEP East Lake Village Stormwater Improvement 

Project.  

 

This requested Change Order for additional compensation is due to the delayed project 

occurrences & manpower oversight costs such as that have required additional 

manpower/project management from MDO Engineering as it relates to the completion of 

the East Lake Village Stormwater Improvement Project.  

 

MDO Engineering original award contract amount - $84,275.00 the increase of manpower 

and oversight costs will increase the contract amount to $112,275.00 which, as per the 

FDEP agreement between the City of Pahokee and FDEP (contract LPA0252 – East Lake 

Village Stormwater Improvement Project) funding for task items: project management 

/engineering; observations, projection coordination, and design, etc.  

 

MDO Engineering, Inc. is entitled to 100% of the additional $28.000.00 to increase the 

total professional engineering/project management contract to $112,275.00 for the work 

performed for services as it relates to East Lake Village Stormwater Improvement Project. 

 

This funding will be reimbursable be the Florida Department of Environmental Services 

(FDEP) LPA0252 agreement.  

 

BUDGET IMPACT:  $28,000.00 will be granted for this change order.  
 

 

LEGAL NOTE:  N/A 

 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:   

The Department of Community & Economic Development recommends approval of this 

change order #1. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

ATTACHMENTS:  

Change Order #1 

Resolution 2023 - 17 

Resolution 2020-18 MDO Engineering, Inc. Agreement 


